39th Open Swiss Solving Championship 2024 (Switzerland, Bern 09.11.2024)

Final Individual Results
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Name

Roland Baier
Thomas Maeder
Marek Kolc¢ak
Roland Ott

Ulrich Voigt

Igor Yarmonov
Eddy Van Beers
Martynas Limontas
Arno Zude

Kevinas Kuznecovas
Vidmantas Satkus
Andrey Selivanov
Klaus Kéchli
Valery Kopyl
Stefan Zollinger

Martin Hoffmann

Alexandros Dimitriadis

Joost Michielsen
Andreas Nievergelt
Wilfried Neef
Vadim Erokhin
LaszI6 Horvath
Arvydas Mockus
Oleh Solovchuk

Main Judge: Franziska Iseli

SUI
SUI
SVK
SUI
GER
UKR
BEL
LTU
GER
LTU
LTU
FID
SUI
UKR
SUI
SUI
GRE
NED
SUI
GER
FID
SUI
LTU
UKR

2422.54
2233.07
2313.61
2289.04
2548.61
2216.86
2577.04
2530.99
2465.19
2517.42
2425.17
2403.56
2192.92
2316.87
2008.13
2038.35
1905.00
2329.59
1926.69
2078.67
1593.39
2051.05
1860.77

Assistant: Axel Steinbrink

Norms & Titles Gained

Norms
Name Country
Roland Ott SUl

Igor Yarmonov ~ UKR

Norm
M

M -
M -

Round 1 - 15' Round 2 - 40' Round 3 - 65' Round 4 - 30' Round 5 - 55' Round 6 - 30' Total - 235
Cat. Country Rating # Title #2

38 GM 5
101 IM 5
76 IM 5
83 - 5
13 IM 5
111 - 5
9 GM 5
15 GM 5
26 GM 5
18 IM 5
37 IM 5
44 GM 5
124 - 5
75 IM 5
216 - 5
202 - 5
297 - 5
68 - 5
270 - 5
178 FM 5
813 - 5

- - 5
196 - 0
344 - 0

Problems Selected by:

#2 . #3
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15
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13 0
15 0

15 0
Axel Steinbrink
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Points

60
53.5
42.5

42
41
40
39.5
37
37
36
32.5
32.5
32
30
29
28
26.5
23
22.75
21
19.5
19
18
13

189
234
229
220
210
228
215
234
214
220
223
231
222
235
233
235
235
228
213
227
235
233
235
235

Perf. Rat.

3032.65
2644.34
2626.69
2591.39
2556.09
2538.44
2450.19
2450.19
2414.89
2291.33
2291.33
2273.68
2203.08
2167.78
2132.48
2079.53
1955.98
1947.15
1885.38
1832.42
1814.77
1779.47
1602.97
1461.77

+/-

25.92
17.47
13.30
12.84

0.31
13.67
-5.39
-3.44
-2.13
-9.60
-5.69
-5.52

0.44
-6.33

5.28

1.76

2.16

-16.25
-1.76

-10.47

9.41

-19.03

-16.95



World Solving Cup 2024/2025 - Points

Date 09.11.2024
Top Ten Average Rating 2453.70

Category 4
Points
Name Country # Points Perf. Rat.
Roland Baier SuUI 1 31 3032.65
Thomas Maeder SuI 2 27 2644.34
Marek Kolc¢ak SVK 3 23 2626.69
Roland Ott SUI 4 19 2591.39
Ulrich Voigt GER 5 16 2556.09
Igor Yarmonov UKR 6 13 2538.44
Eddy Van Beers BEL 7 10 2450.19
Martynas Limontas LTU 8 8 2450.19
Arno Zude GER 9 6 2414.89
Kevinas Kuznecovas LTU 10 4 2291.33
Vidmantas Satkus LTU 11 2 2291.33
Andrey Selivanov FID 12 1 2273.68

Problems' Difficulty

ID Tag Difficulty Average 5(Correct Solution) 0 < Pts. < 5 0 (Wrong Solution) - (No Solution)

12 H#4 938 0.31 1 1 0 22
10 #5 884 0.58 2 1 18 3
9 #4 766  1.17 2 7 9 6
8 S#3 658 1.71 2 12 8 2
6 = 634 1.83 6 9 9 0
5 + 584  2.08 3 19 2 0
4 #3 424 2.88 10 5 9 0
11 H#2 374  3.13 15 0 1 8
3 #3 344  3.28 15 1 6 2
7 S#2 150 4.25 18 3 3 0
2 #2 124 4.38 21 0 3 0
1 #2 84 4.58 22 0 2 0

[Created by WFCC Solving Tournament Manager]




